
B—l [PT. 1]

PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1947-1948

ABSTRACT of the UNAUTHORIZED EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT—continued

58

Brought forward
£ s. d.

10,767 14
d.

1
£ s. d,

COMSOLIDATED FUND—continued

Ordinary Revenue Account—continued

FOR SERVICES NOT PROVIDED
FOR—continued

Internal Affairs Department—
Expenses in connection with State

funeral of the late Hon. Mark Fagan
Grant to Girl Guides Association
Special grant to Lady Statham, widow

of the late Speaker of the House of
Representatives

134
1,000

250

6
0

0

5
0

0
1,384 6

739 8

189 4

5

1

Justice and Prisons Department—
Ex gratiapayment to Mr. J.A. E. Strong

in full settlement ofclaim for wrongful
detention (see also Police Department)

Ex gratia payment to formerStipendiary
Magistrate, Mr. W. R. Kean, on
account oftravelling-expenses incurred
but not claimed during period Decem-
ber, 1925, to December, 1926

Expenses in connection with Committee
of inquiry into patent law

Payment to widow of late Mr. E. C.
Levvey, S.M. equivalent to six
months' furlough due but not taken..

110

51

28

550

0

7

1

0

0

8

1

0
9

10

Labour and Employment Department—
Compassionate grant to the widow of

a deceased officer

Lands and Survey Department—
Expenses of Mr. R. E. Gilmour, repre-

senting the New Zealand Government
at a conference of Empire survey
officers in the United Kingdom

Purchase of site for re-erection of a
cottage, Rangitaiki Plains Drainage
Works ..

32

35

6

0

4

0
67 6

100 0

4

0

Legislative Department—
Grant to Assistant Law Draftsman in

lieu of accrued annual leave

Maori Affairs Department—
Grant towards cost of sanitation,

Bledisloe Park Domain Board
Proportion of cost of training rural field

cadets (see also Valuation Depart-
ment) .. .. ..

125

227

0

15

0

3
352 15 3

Carried forward .. 13,600 15 8 !


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

