PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1947–1948

ABSTRACT of the UNAUTHORIZED EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT—continued

mana para di salah diakan diakan di akan di ak							
Brought forward	£	s.	d.	10,767		d. 1	£ s.
CONSOLIDATED FUND—continued							- mm
Ordinary Revenue Account—continued							
FOR SERVICES NOT PROVIDED FOR—continued				The state of the s			
nternal Affairs Department— Expenses in connection with State funeral of the late Hon. Mark Fagan Grant to Girl Guides Association Special grant to Lady Statham, widow	134 1,000	6 0	5 0				
of the late Speaker of the House of Representatives	250	0	0	1.007	a	_	
ustice and Prisons Department— Ex gratia payment to Mr. J. A. E. Strong in full settlement of claim for wrongful detention (see also Police Department) Ex gratia payment to former Stipendiary Magistrate, Mr. W. R. Kean, on	110	0	0	1,384	6	5	
but not claimed during period December, 1925, to December, 1926	51	7	8				DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE
Expenses in connection with Committee of inquiry into patent law	28	1	1				A memory with the second
Payment to widow of late Mr. E. C. Levvey, S.M. equivalent to six months' furlough due but not taken.	550	0	0				
abour and Employment Department— Compassionate grant to the widow of a deceased officer				739 189	8 4	9	
ands and Survey Department— Expenses of Mr. R. E. Gilmour, representing the New Zealand Government at a conference of Empire survey officers in the United Kingdom Purchase of site for re-erection of a	32	6	4				
cottage, Rangitaiki Plains Drainage Works	35	0	0	67	6	4	
egislative Department— Grant to Assistant Law Draftsman in lieu of accrued annual leave				100	0	0	
Grant towards cost of sanitation, Bledisloe Park Domain Board Proportion of cost of training rural field	125	0	0				
cadets (see also Valuation Department)	227	15	3	352	15	3	
Carried forward	4 •			13,600		 8	